
PICKENS CO BOARD

COMBINED BALANCE SHEET - ALL FUND TYPES AND ACCOUNT GROUPS

DECEMBER 31, 2025

EXHIBIT F-I-A

FUND TYPES & ACCOUNT GROUPS PROPRIETARY FIDUCIARY ACCT GROUPS

SPECIAL DEBT CAPITAL ENTERPRISE TRUST & F/A & 

DESCRIPTION GENERAL REVENUE SERVICE PROJECTS INTERNAL AGENCY L/T DEBT

-------------------------------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------
ASSETS & OTHER DEBITS:
  CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS 6,570,446.90 2,066,144.81 2,039,009.54 963,018.57 0.00 888,441.67 0.00
  INVESTMENTS 13,312.15 94,698.27 0.00 361,300.91 0.00 0.00 0.00
  RECEIVABLES
    ALLOWANCE FOR DOUBTFUL ACCTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    INTERFUND RECEIVABLES 1,659,868.22 102,890.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER RECEIVABLES 75,477.57 0.00 0.00 256,411.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  INVENTORIES 0.00 184,724.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  OTHER ASSETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  FIXED ASSETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,655,571.66
    ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  OTHER DEBITS
    AMT AVAILABLE IN DEBT SVC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    AMT PROV FOR PMT OF L-T DEBT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,516,173.92
    OTHER DEBITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL ASSETS & OTHER DEBITS 8,319,104.84 2,448,458.42 2,039,009.54 1,580,730.48 0.00 888,441.67 51,171,745.58

LIABILITIES & FUND EQUITY:
  LIABILITIES:
    SALARIES & BENEFITS PAYABLE 3,545.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PAYROLL W/H & DED PAYABLE 697.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (128.26) 0.00
    CLAIMS PAYABLE 209.25 (13,290.19) 0.00 1,228.24 0.00 1,048.00 0.00
    OTHER PAYABLES
      INTERFUND PAYABLES 102,890.84 1,659,868.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      OTHER PAYABLES (1,479.47) (2,598.72) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER LIABILITIES 0.00 3,417.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    LONG-TERM LIABILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,516,173.92
  TOTAL LIABILITIES 105,863.05 1,647,396.45 0.00 1,228.24 0.00 919.74 7,516,173.92

  FUND EQUITY:
    INVESTMENT IN FIXED ASSETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,655,571.66
    RETAINED EARNINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    CONTRIBUTED CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    RESERVED FUND BALANCE 2,645,972.27 526,169.18 358,307.28 29,297.06 0.00 11,178.46 0.00
    UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE 5,567,269.52 274,892.79 1,680,702.26 1,550,205.18 0.00 876,343.47 0.00
  TOTAL FUND EQUITY 8,213,241.79 801,061.97 2,039,009.54 1,579,502.24 0.00 887,521.93 43,655,571.66

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND EQUITY 8,319,104.84 2,448,458.42 2,039,009.54 1,580,730.48 0.00 888,441.67 51,171,745.58
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